—
DATA S H EE T
Thermal overload relay TF140DU
and TF140DU-V1000
Thermal overload relays are
economic electromechanical
protection devices for the main
circuit. They are used mainly to

• Adjustable current setting for overload
protection
• Automatic or manual reset selectable
• Suitable for three- and single-phase
application
• Trip-free mechanism
• Status indication
• STOP and TEST function
• Direct mounting onto block contactors
Order data
TF140DU and TF140DU-V1000 screw terminals for AF contactors
Setting range Type Order code Weight
Pkg
(1 pce)
A kg
66 ... 90 TF140DU-90 1SAZ431201R1001 0.820
80 ... 110 TF140DU-110 1SAZ431201R1002 0.820
100 ... 135 TF140DU-135 1SAZ431201R1003 0.820
110 ... 142 TF140DU-142 1SAZ431201R1004 0.820
66 ... 90 TF140DU-90-V1000 1SAZ431301R1001* 0.820
80 ... 110 TF140DU-110-V1000 1SAZ431301R1002* 0.820
100 ... 135 TF140DU-135-V1000 1SAZ431301R1003* 0.820
110 ... 142 TF140DU-142-V1000 1SAZ431301R1004* 0.820
Suitable for mounting on AF116 and AF140
* With ATEX certification
2 ABB DATA SHEET  THERMAL OVERLOAD RELAY TF140DU AND TF140DU-V1000
Operation mode
3~1~
Functional description
1. Terminals 1L1, 3L2, 5L3